

City Council Resolution No. 2024-29

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT #S2024-06 FOR THE 2024 LLFD RED HOT RUN 5K TO BE HELD JULY 27, 2024

WHEREAS, the City has received a Special Event Permit application from Adam Hayden, on behalf of the Long Lake Firefighters Relief Association, to hold their 2024 LLFD Red Hot Run 5K on Saturday, July 27, 2024 from 8:00 am to 12:00 noon; and

WHEREAS, the event is proposed to be held based at Long Lake Fire Station 1, 340 Willow Drive N, with same day registration available beginning at 8:00 am; the LLFD Red Hot Run 5K leaving the Fire Station beginning at 9:00 am and traveling a series of Long Lake and Orono neighborhood streets, finishing back at the Fire Station; and a Kids Obstacle Course, splash pad, and vendor booths will be open behind the firehouse for the duration of the event; and

WHEREAS, the City of Long Lake and surrounding communities benefit from such special events; and

WHEREAS, City staff and the Wayzata Police Department have reviewed the event application and identified conditions to permit issuance outlined on the Special Event Permit approval letter attached hereto and made a part of this Resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Long Lake hereby approves issuance of Special Event Permit #S2024-06 for the 2024 LLFD Red Hot Run 5K to be held July 27, 2024 contingent on receipt of documentation, agency approvals, and satisfaction of all applicable conditions outlined by the Special Event Permit approval letter.

	BY:
ATTEST:	Charlie Miner, Mayor

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 16th day of July 2024.